
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT 
NO. 1 TO THE RENEWAL PERSONAL SERVICES 
CONTRACT WITH COMMUNITY RECOVERY RESOURCES 
(CoRR) (RESOLUTION 15-380) 

 
WHEREAS, per Resolution 15-380, the Board approved the renewal Contract with 

Community Recovery Resources (CoRR) to provide a full range of alcohol/drug treatment and 
drug testing services for referred clients of Child Protective Services (CPS); and 
 

WHEREAS, drug treatment and drug testing services are offered as part of a Court order/ 
and or voluntary case plan designed to keep children safely at home, and services may include 
substance abuse assessments, inpatient drug treatment, transitional sober living services, 
outpatient drug treatment programs, and testing for drug/alcohol use; and 
 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to increase the contract maximum 
to match the level of utilization of services needed to match clients’ needs during Fiscal Year 
2016/17. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 
County of Nevada, State of California, that Amendment No. 1 to the Personal Services Contract 
by and between the County and Community Recovery Resources pertaining to increasing the 
maximum amount from $160,000 to $190,000 (an increase of $30,000) for Fiscal Year 2016/17 
for a revised total contract maximum of $350,000 for the contract term of July 1, 2015 through 
June 30, 2017 for the provision of a comprehensive array of alcohol/drug treatment and testing 
services for referred clients of Child Protective Services, be and hereby is approved, and that the 
Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute the Amendment on 
behalf of the County of Nevada. Funds in the amount of $190,000 to be encumbered for Fiscal 
Year 2016/17. 

 
Funds to be disbursed from account: 1589-50104-494-3101/521525. 


